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CLEVELAND MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

 

 

  SCHOOL
2007-2008YEAR
  CALENDAR

AUGUST (click month to view monthly format)

Monday, August 20, 2007 Voluntary Professional Day (No Students)

Tuesday, August 21, 2007 Professional Day (No Students)

Wednesday, August 22, 2007 Professional Day (No Students)

Thursday, August 23, 2007 Opening Day of School for Students

SEPTEMBER (click month to view monthly format)

Monday, September 3, 2007 Labor Day (All Facilities Closed)

Monday, September 10, 2007 Ramadan approximately begins (All Facilities Open)

Rosh Hashanah (All Facilities Open)

Week of September 24, 2007 Interim Progress Report Week – First Marking Period
Week of September 24, 2007 Open House Week

(M) 9-24 Senior High Schools
(T) 9-25 K-8 Schools & Elementary Schools

Tues., September 26, 2006
(approx) 

Ramadan Fast (All Facilities Open)

OCTOBER (click month to view monthly format)

Week of October 1-5, 2007 ADM-1 Week

Week of October 1-5, 2007 Grade Three Reading Achievement Test

Monday, October 8, 2007 Discoverers’ Day (All Facilities Open)

Friday, October 12, 2007 Professional Day (No Students)

October 15-28, 2007 Proficiency Only (Post-High School) Ninth Grade
Proficiency (All Five Tests)

Weeks of Oct. 22 – Nov. 4,
2007

Grades 11 and 12 Ohio Graduation Test (all five tests) 

Friday, October 26, 2007 End of First Marking Period (45 days)

Monday, October 29, 2007 First Day of Second Marking Period

NOVEMBER (click month to view monthly format)

Week of November 5, 2007 Report Card Distribution during Parent Conferences 
(First Marking Period)

Tuesday, November 6, 2007 Election Day

Monday, November 12, 2007 Veterans’ Day Observed (All Facilities Closed)
Wednesday, November 21, 
2007

All Schools Closed - Parent-Teacher Conference Day for 
Report Card Distribution in November and January.

Thurs./Fri., November 22-23,
2007

Thanksgiving Vacation  (All Facilities Closed)

DECEMBER (click month to view monthly format)

Week of December 3, 2007 Interim Progress Reports – Second Marking Period

Friday, December 21, 2007 Schools Close at End of Day for Winter Break

December 24 and 25, 2007  All Facilities Closed
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Monday, December 31, 2007 All Facilities Closed

JANUARY (click month to view monthly format)

Tuesday, January 1, 2008 All Facilities Closed

Monday, January 7, 2008 Schools Reopen

Friday, January 18, 2008 Last Day of the Second Marking Period (47 days)
First Semester (45 + 47 = 92 Days)

Monday, January 21, 2008 Martin Luther King Jr. Day (All Facilities Closed)

Tuesday, January 22, 2008 First Day of Second Semester
Week of January 28, 2008 Report Card Distribution during Parent Conferences 

(Second Marking Period)

FEBRUARY (click month to view monthly format)

Week of February 4-8, 2008 ADM-2 Week
Friday, February 15, 2008 Professional Day (No Students)

Monday, February 18, 2008 Presidents’ Day (All Facilities Closed)
Week of February 25, 2008 Interim Progress Reports – Third Marking Period

MARCH (click month to view monthly format)                  

March 3-16, 2008 Proficiency Only (Post-High School) Ninth Grade 
Proficiency (all five tests)

Weeks of March 10-20, 2008 Ohio Graduation Test (all five tests) Grades 10 – 12 
Friday, March 21, 2008 Good Friday (No school for students – Facilities close at

noon)
Week of March 24, 2008 Spring Vacation
Monday, March 31, 2008 Schools reopen  

APRIL (click month to view monthly format)      
Friday, April 4. 2008 End of the Third Marking Period (46 Days)
Monday, April 7, 2008 First Day of Fourth Marking Period
Week of April 14, 2008 Report Cards – Third Marking Period
Friday, April 25, 2008 Parent -Teacher Conference Day (No Students)
Weeks of Apr. 28 –May 9, 2008 Grades 3 and 6 Reading and Mathematics Achievement

Tests
Weeks of Apr. 28 – May 9,
2008

Grades 4 and 7 Reading, Mathematics and Writing
Achievement Tests

Weeks of Apr. 28 – May 9,
2008

Grades 5 and 8 Reading, Mathematics, Science and Social
Studies  Achievement Tests

MAY (click month to view monthly format)

May 1-10, 2008 
Proficiency Only (Post-High School) 
Ninth Grade Proficiency (All Five Tests)

Week of May 5, 2008
Interim Progress Reports – Fourth Marking Period

Monday, May 26, 2008 
Memorial Day Observance (All Facilities Closed)

JUNE (click month to view monthly format)

Wednesday, June 4, 2008 Last Day for Students

Wednesday, June 4, 2008
End of Second Semester (46 + 42 = 88 Days)
Semester One and Semester Two (92 + 88 =180 days)
 

 
Thursday, June 5, 2008 Professional Day (No Students)

Week of June 10, 2008 Secondary Final Report Cards Mailed
* Two, 3-hour parent-teacher conference sessions will be held after school hours, following

the close of first and second marking periods. (1 day) [Makeup for November 21, 2007]
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1) Two 6-hour voluntary professional days for CTU bargaining unit members will be scheduled
outside of the regularly scheduled day. Individual schools will set specific dates and times.

2) The CMSD must designate five (5) contingency/emergency days in the event instructional
days are required for makeup. These days are June 6, June 9, June 10, June 11 and June
12.

   Amended and Adopted 4-24-07


